ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD April 26, 2007

CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF)	
ENVIRONMENT,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	AC 07-25
V.)	(Administrative Citation)
)	
1601-1759 EAST 130 th STREET, L.L.C.,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF HEARING

A hearing in the above-captioned matter is scheduled, and will be held at the following date, time, and place:

May 9, 2007 8:00 a.m. The James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph St. Room 11-512 Chicago, Illinois, 60601

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

Bradly P. 12000

100 West Randolph

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on April 26, 2007, to each of the person on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on April 26, 2007:

Dorothy M. Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Bradley P. 120000

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

100 W. Randolph Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

AC 2007-025 John Kryl City of Chicago Department of Environment 30 North LaSalle Street Suite 2500 Chicago, Il 60602-2575

AC 2007-025 Jeffrey J. Levine 20 N. Clark Street Suite 800 Chicago, IL 60602

AC 2007-025 c/o Dennis Winkler Speedy Gonzalez Inc. 3051 Oak Grove Dr., Suite 220 Downers Grove, IL 60515